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RESOURCE CENTER GRAND OPENING

Offices of the
Circuit Court Cle

Great things are happening in the Historic Courthouse. The Circuit Court Clerk’s Office

officially opened its community Resource Center on Friday, December 1st. The Resource
Inside NN Center’s in-person service provides the optimal experience for

O R — oo Davidson County residents who may be undergoing difficult

_ times and need more detailed, hands-on assistance from our
.Commumty Engagement pg. 2

@ rial Verdicts i tcam. Mayor Freddie O’Connell and other local elected officials

P i as——y \ crc in attendance for the grand opening and ribbon cutting

U Y T—— g cclebration where Mayor O’ Connell proclaimed December 1st

R e and cvery day after DAYTIME! The Resource Center is located
@ rollow Us exglin Suite 303 of the Historic Courthouse.
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COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

Rain, sleet, or snow ... Team Day
is always on the go
in the community.

This year we’ve had several
opportunities to join community
partners in spreading holiday cheer
around the Nashville — Davidson
County area. From the Give One, Get
One holiday event and Safe Surrender
2023, to the Metro Retiree Luncheon
and holiday parades, we’ve had a jolly
good time bringing joy and laughter to
the families in our community.




Trial Verdicts.g\

Jury Trials

WEEK OF NOVEMBER 13, 2023 - NO TRIALS WENT FORWARD.

Non-Jury Trials

SPECIALLY SET TRIALS:
CASE NUMBER TYPE OF CASE ¢t | /A |CIRCUIT JUDGMENT D‘:‘_:IEAEF GS JUDGMENT|
23C311 CONTRACT/DEBT - $574.350.00 |11.2.23
23C1081 CONTRACT T 11223
$1.876.64 + COURT
23C1125 GSA - CONTRACT ﬁ COSTS 11723 |DISMISSED n
CONTRACT-SWORN
21C1365 ACCT. n $125,000.00 |11.9.23
DISMISSED, COST 7 $3.007.20
23C1256 GSA - SWORN ACCT. A TOT™ 11923 |(DEFAULT) A
$7.584.00 + PUNITIVE
DAMAGES & ATTY.
GSA - DETAINER FEES SET FOR POSSESSION +
22C1693 WARRANT A 12.7.23 11923 |$7.430.00 A
22C1105 PERSONAL INJURY W $49.785 68| 11 14 23
GSA - DETAINER
23C1994/ 23C1328 | WARRANT n $2.780.25/11.17.23  |DISMISSED w
$0.013.85 + ATTY.
FEES §$3,304.61 FOR POSSESSION +
TOTAL $13,218,46 + $12.006.33 BY
GSA- DETAINER INTEREST 10.25% AGREEMENT OF
23C1706 WARRANT T PER ANNUM + COSTS|11.2023  |PARTIES. A
T $2.895 00
23C1488 GSA - CONTRACT n $983.50 + COSTS  [11.2823 |(DEFAULT) A
$69,039 70 + ATTY.
FEES AND COURT
23C121 CONTRACT/DEBT n COSTS 11.28.23
$65,840.65 + ATTY.
GS TRANSFER - FEES AND COURT
21C1356 DETAINER WARRANT ﬁ COSTS 11.28.23
DAMAGES $9,300.00
GSA - DETAINER + COURT COSTS AND T POSSESSION
23C1581 WARRANT n ATTY. FEES 112923 |AND $6.477.00 A
$55.800.00 +
LANDLORD RETAINS
$200 SECURITY
DEPOSIT AND
TENANT IS
GS TRANSFER - CREDITED $2,000.00
23C1011 DETAINER WARRANT w ON THE JUDGMENT  [11.30.23
WRIT OF
RESTITUTION ISSUED
CHANCERY COURT - A 30 DAYS TO
TRANSFER - DETAINER VACATE PRIOR TO
23C498 WARRANT n ISSUANCE . 11.30.23




Department

Circuit Court
New Civil Cases
Jury Demand
Non-Jury
New Divorce Cases Filed

Domestic Petitions Filed
Orders of Protection Filed
Orders of Protection Granted
Orders of Protection Dismissed
Tudicial Committals Filed
New Adoption Petitions
Civil Cases Concluded

Jury Demand

Non-Jury

Divorce Cases Concluded

Domestic Petitions Concluded

Probate
Total New Cases Filed

Total Closed Cases

Petitions to Probate Will

Probate Will for Muniment of Title

Letters of Administration
Small Estate Affidavits
Conservatorship
Guardianship of Minor
Name Change

Trust Matters

Other Miscellaneous

Nov. YTD
282 2711
126 1,574
77 692
141 1,589
3 76
67 838
33 349
55 785
28 198
2 58
280 2.794
167 1,834
40 394
148 1.847
7 90

Nov. YTD
189 2,201

2,010 2,170
73 822
5 84
39 421
20 373
30 419
5 27
4 109
3 26

1 8

General Sessions
Total New Cases Filed

Civil Warrants

Detainer Warrants

Recovery Warrants

Orders of Protection Petitions
Orders of Protection Granted

Orders of Protection Dismissed

Emergency Committals
Immediate Possession
Sue & Atftach

Petitions to Interplead
Counter-Claims

Distress Warrants

Executions [ssued
Garnishment Payments

Judgments Collected

Traffic Violations Bureaun
Total Traffic Violations

Moving Citations

Parking Citations
Environmental Citations
Civil Misdemeanor Citations
Total Fines Collected
Nullifications

MNullification Fees Collected

Numbers

2,895
1.369
1.161
14
222
a7
170
578

[ R s B,

1
128
3.175
4.138
§1,286.100.24

$168.613.00
143

$1,717

2
913
37.843

43,978
$14.215.030.14

23.640
37.185
4,840
g0
$1,741,956.52
1,518

$18.241




ANNOUNCEMENTS

COURTNEY GREENE - DEC. 1ST
DENISE DILL - DEC. 2ZND
CHANCE RAINEY - DEC. 3RD
ERIC JERRELL - DEC. 8TH
MORGAN TAYLOR - DEC. 8TH

TELENA STEVENS - DEC. 10TH .
RENA" SANDERS - DEC. 11TH = = L
KIESHA BASS - DEC. 15TH - \ |
JOSEFH P. DAY - DEC. 27TH e :
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Paisley Alan Bayer Ayce Amir Kennedy
(granddaughter of Penny Hubble) (grandson of Lori Tyson)
October 4, 2023 October 25, 2023
9.5 Ibs. 21 in. 7 1bs. 12 oz. 20 in.




MEET:

JESSI
EMENS

Jessi has been with th
Office: Ger

MEET:
KATINA
CHAMBERS

Katina has been with the ization for 4 months!

MEET:
DEBRA
VAUGHN




FOLLOW US

ON OUR SOCIALS

Circuit Court Clerk of
Metro Nashville -
Davidson County

@MetroCircuit

@ Circuitcourtclerk

@ Circuitcourtclerk

LIKE, COMMENT, AND SHARE"

The Day Times
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CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
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